



Contract Amendment One (1)

Office of the Purchasing Agent
 Collin County Administration Building
 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
 McKinney, TX 75071
 972-548-4165

Vendor: Binkley & Barfield, Inc.
1801 Gateway Blvd.
Ste. 101
Richardson, TX 75080

Effective Date 9/14/2020
 Contract No. 2017-221B

Contract Professional Services, Engineering, Improvements
to County Roads, Orr Road

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-1064-12-17
 Amendment 1 Court Order No.: _____

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

ADD additional services for additional easement documents, re-design to eliminate easement requirements, thirty percent (30%) submittal, including coordination of pavement width and meetings and coordinations with stakeholders. \$16,900.00

ADD section regarding Force Majeure to their contract.

XVII. Miscellaneous, Section J, Force Majeure - No party shall be liable or responsible to the other party, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of such Force Majeure Event.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original contract sum was: \$188,380.00

Net Change by Amendment(s)
CURRENT Amendment No. 1 \$16,900.00

Total Amendments to Date: \$16,900.00

The new contract sum including this amendment will be: \$205,280.00

ACCEPTED BY:

Richard A. Arvizu (Print Name)

Binkley & Barfield, Inc.
1801 Gateway Blvd., Ste. 101
Richardson, TX 75080

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
 AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
 McKinney, Texas 75071

DocuSigned by:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Richard A. Arvizu".

C8C626FEB58F469

SIGNATURE

TITLE: Managing Director - Infrastructure

DATE: 9/2/2020

Michalyn Rains, CPPB, CPPB
 Purchasing Agent

DATE: _____



August 28, 2020

Mark Hines, PE
 Assistant Director
 Collin County | Public Works
 700 Wilmeth Rd # A
 McKinney, Texas 75069

RE: County Road 317 (Orr Rd) from Stacy Rd south to NTMWD Driveway
Contract Amendment No. 1

Dear Mr. Hines:

We are submitting this request for additional fees associated with the County Road 317 (Orr Rd) from Stacy Rd south to NTMWD Driveway project. Binkley & Barfield, Inc. was provided Purchase Order #19001624 in the amount of \$188,380 dated 1/03/19 and associated Engineering Services Agreement signed 1/02/19 by Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB. This request is for additional services required for permanent drainage easements and temporary construction easements necessary for the project. This request is also for re-design to eliminate the need for additional easements. This request is also for additional services to include a 30% design submittal, to analyze issues and needs to widen the existing pavement to a new 24-foot wide pavement section, including multiple cost estimates and meetings and coordination with project stakeholders

Original Amount

BASIC SERVICES

Investigation and Data Collection	\$ 2,600
Drainage Analysis	\$ 9,400
Preliminary Design	\$ 62,500
Final Design	\$ 24,800
Bid Phase	\$ 6,900
Construction Phase	\$ 7,000
Basic Services Total	\$113,200

SPECIAL SERVICES

Traffic Counts	\$ 800
Geotech Services (incl. Traffic Control)	\$ 10,250
Topographic Survey	\$ 28,875
Easement Documents (4 @ \$2,800) (if needed)	\$ 11,200
Traffic Control Plan & Construction Phasing Plan	\$ 10,450
Construction Inspection	\$ 10,770
Special Services Total	\$ 72,380

Expenses	\$ 2,800
----------	----------

Grand Total	\$ 188,380
-------------	------------

**Additional Services (This Request)**

Additional Easement Documents (3 @ \$2,800)	\$ 8,400
Re-design to eliminate easement requirements	\$ 4,500
Thirty percent (30%) submittal, including coordination of pavement width and meetings and coordination with stakeholders	\$ 4,000
Contract Amendment No. 1	\$ 16,900
Revised Contract Amount	\$ 205,280

If you have any questions concerning this request, please call me at 972-644-2800.

Sincerely,

Binkley & Barfield, Inc.
Consulting Engineers

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Richard A. Arvizu'.

Richard A. Arvizu, P.E., CFM
Managing Director - Infrastructure

Authorized by:

Collin County

Date